
CHARTER FIBERLINK 
SC-CCO, LLC 

December 29, 2011 

FILED ELECTRONICALLY 

Mr. Charles Terreni, Chief Clerk 
Public Service Commission of South Carolina 
Syner9Y Business Park 
101 Executive Center Drive 
Columbia, South Carolina 29210 

Betty Sanders 
Director Regulatory Affairs 

Direct: 314-288-3259 
Email: ~.sanders(dlchartercom.com 

RE: Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC Revised Tariff Filing 

Dear Mr. Terreni: 

Attached please find electronic tariff revisions filed to Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC's 
("Charter") Tariff(s) NO.5. The following tariff pages listed below carry an effective date of 
December 30, 2011. 

4th Revised Page 2 2nd revised Page 45 

In this filing Charter is changing intrastate access rates to interstate levels pursuant to FCC 11-
161. 

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to me at 314 288-3259 or to Larry Bowman at 
314543-2855. 

Sincerely, 

Yr~,/ 
Betty anders 

12405 Powerscourt Dr., St. Louis, Missouri 63131 
www.charter.com tel: 314-543-2567 Fax: 314-965-6640 



Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE 

SC PSC TARIFF No.5 
4th Revised Title Page 2 

Cancels 3'd Revised Title Page 2 

Regulations, Rates and Charges applying to the provision of Intrastate Access Services 
within the serving areas of Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the 
bottom of the respective pages(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all 
changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date indicated below. 
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Issued By: Betty Sanders, Director-Regulatory Affairs 
12405 Powerscourt Drive, SI. Louis, MO 63131 

Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 

Issue Date: December 29, 2011 Effective Date: December 30,2011 



SC PSC TARIFF No.5 
Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 
INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE 

2nd Revised Page 45 
Cancels 1 st Revised Page 45 

Regulations, Rates and Charges applying to the provision of Intrastate Access Services 
within the serving areas of Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 

Section 

7.1.1 

7.1.1 
7.1.2 

7.1.2 
7.1.2 
7.2.1 
7.2.2 
7.2.3 
7.2.4 
7.2.5 
7.3 
7.4 

7.5 

7.6 

7.7 

7.8 

CURRENT PRICE LIST 

Description 

Local Switching Per 
Minute Of Use (MOU) 1 

Shared End Office Trunk Port' 
Tandem Switched Transport 
Termination' 
Tandem Switched Transport' 
Shared/Common Multiplexing 1 

Access Order Charge 
Design Change Charge 
Service Date Change Charge 
Expedited Order Charge 
Access Order Cancellation Charge 
800 Query Charge, per query' 
Unauthorized Primary IntraLAT AI 
InterLA T A Carrier Change Charge 
Billing Name and Address Request 
- Found 
- Not Found 
Management Fee 
Alternate Bill Media 
- Magnetic Tape, 18 track, per month 
- Cartridge, per month 
- FTP File 
Carrier Identification Code (CIC) 

Add CIC - FGD 
- Change CIC FGD 
- Delete CIC - FGD 
CIC Consolidation, per Line or WTN 

Current 
Charge 

$0.002158 

$0.000800 
$0.000168 

$0.000020 
$0.000380 
$100.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$500.00 
$ 75.00 
$0.004210 
$ 5.00 

$ 0.26 
$ 0.23 
$50.00 

$35.00 
$35.00 
$35.00 

$31.24 
$91.79 
$54.45 
$ 1.30 

I Charter Fiberlink SC - CCO, LLC mirrors rates as found in the Company's CC Fiberlink, LLC F.C.C. 
No. 16 Interstate Access Services Tariff. 

Issued By: Betty Sanders, Director Regulatory Affairs 
12405 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, MO 63131 

Charter Fiberlink SC-CCO, LLC 

Issue Date: December 29, 2011 Effective Date: December 30,2011 
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